To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

CORRI

05-17-2001



101720219

~	-

ż	۲	1	E	E	ı				

copy thereof and return the recorded

document to the undersigned attorney. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name: Belkin Components 1 1 Hauser, Inc. Internal Address: [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership Street Address: 501 West Walnut [X] Corporation [] Other Compton State: CA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Zip:____ [] Yes [X] No [] Individual(s) citizenship_____ [] Association [] General Partnership - State () Nature of conveyance: 3. [] Limited Partnership - State () [X] Corporation-State (California) [] Merger [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other [] Other_____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No Execution Date(s): 02/07/01 (Designation must be separate from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: [] Yes [x] No Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. Patent No.(s) (29/132,552) B. Application No.(s) Α. If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor: Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. patents involved: 1 5. concerning document should be mailed: George C. Chen Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Name: 7. **BRYAN CAVE LLP** \$ 40.00____ Address: Two North Central Avenue Suite 2200 **Enclosed** [X] Charge deficiency or credit overpayment to: Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4406 Deposit Account No. 02-4467 (602) 364-7000 Telephone: 8. Per Assignment Division directive, a duplicate of this page is not attached 00000009 29132552 105/17/2001 DBYRNE 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Statement and signature. 9. copy of the original document. 05/10/01 Date Total number of pages submitted: 3 George C. Chen Name of Person Signing

> **PATENT** REEL: 011798 FRAME: 0136

RECORDATION FORM C

02-2			
<i></i>	`	. — –	

and the second s	i 1987 i
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached of	101619450 rded
1. Name of conveying party(年的)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hauser, Inc. FEB 1 3 2001	Internal Address:
Individual I General Partnership I Limited Partnership I Corporation I Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 501 West Walnut City: Compton State: CA Zip: 90220
[] Yes [X] No	[] Individual(s) citizenship
Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	[] Association [] General Partnership - State () [] Limited Partnership - State () [X] Corporation-State (California) [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No
Execution Date(s): 02/07/01	(Designation must be separate from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: [] Yes [x] No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Application No.(s) 29/132,552 If this document is being filed together with a new patent application was signed by the first named of Additional numbers attached 	executing inventor:
Additional numbers attached	a. [] receptor
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. concerning document should be mailed: 	patents involved:1
Name: George C. Chen Address: BRYAN CAVE LLP Two North Central Avenue	\$40.00
Suite 2200 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4406 Telephone: (602) 364-7000	[X] Enclosed [] Charge deficiency or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-4467
2/26/2001 AAHMED1 00000012 29132552	Per Assignment Division directive, a duplicate of the page is <u>not</u> attached
1_FC:581 40.00 DF DO NOT USE THE	SSPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a t
\sim 1 \sim 1	02/09/01
George C. Chen Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages submitte

PATENT REEL: 011798 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hauser, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business located at 880 Hampshire Road, Westlake Village, California 91361 ("ASSIGNOR") is the equitable owner of United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/132,552, titled GAME PAD, and filed in the United States patent and Trademark Office on November 10, 2000 ("the PATENT APPLICATION");

AND WHEREAS, Belkin Components, a California corporation, having a principal place of business located at 501 W. Walnut Street, Compton, California 90220 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the PATENT APPLICATION;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers, sets over, conveys, and delivers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in, to, and under any and all subject matter of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the PATENT APPLICATION; in, to, and under the PATENT APPLICATION and any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution, and divisional applications thereof; in, to, and under, ASSIGNOR's exclusive right to make and prosecute any and all applications for patents, reissues, renewals, and extensions thereof; and in, to, and under any and all patents and Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. ASSIGNOR requests the applicable official having authority to issue patents and/or corresponding rights to issue same on the subject matter of said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and, if called upon by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, ASSIGNOR agrees to promptly execute, and/or to promptly obtain the execution of, any and all documents necessary to secure any and all such patents and/or rights and for issuance of same to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR confirms that it has not made any agreement in conflict with this Assignment. ASSIGNOR further agrees that it will provide information within its knowledge or belief, and do, or have done, any and all other relevant things that ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives deem necessary or desirable and request of ASSIGNOR in connection with obtaining and/or maintaining any such patents and/or rights; in connection with any proceeding, controversy, and/or litigation pertaining to any such patents and/or rights; in order to perfect and/or enforce the ownership by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, of the right, title, and interest conveyed by this Assignment; and/or in connection with this Assignment.

HAUSER, INC.

Dated: 2.7.0]

RONALDPIERCE

Vice-President & General Manager

STATE OF California)
Value) ss.
County of Vertora)
On this day of Februar	y, 2001, before me appeared RONALD PIERCE

On this 7 day of February, 2001, before me appeared RONALD PIERCE, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Hauser, Inc.

My Commission Expires:

7-202

By: Male Motary Public



RECORDED: 05/11/2001